---------- 

AGENCE NATIONALE DES TECHNOLOGIES DE 

L’INFORMATION ET DE LA COMMUNICATION 

NATIONAL AGENCY FOR INFORMATION 

AND COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES 

4.  Coût prévisionnel  

Le coût prévisionnel de l’opération à l’issue des études préalables est de Cent millions huit cent 

soixante-trois mille cinq cent cinquante-deux (100 863 552) Francs CFA Toutes Taxes Comprises, réparti 

comme suit : 

5. Délai prévisionnel et lieu d’exécution 

Le délai maximum prévu par le Maître d’Ouvrage pour l’exécution des prestations objet de l’Appel 

d’Offres est de douze (12) mois.  

Ce délai court à compter de la date de notification de l’Ordre de Service de commencer l’exécution des

[...]

liste figure dans la pièce 14 du DAO, et valable jusqu'à trente (30) jours au-delà de la date de validité des 

offres, d’un montant de : 

✓ Lot N°1 : Quatre cent mille (400 000) Francs CFA ; 

✓ Lot N°2 : Sept cent mille (700 000) Francs CFA ; 

N° du lot Coût prévisionnel (Francs CFA TTC) 

Lot N°1 Vingt millions (20 000 000) 

Lot N°2 Trente-cinq millions (35 000 000) 

Lot N°3 
Quarante-cinq millions huit cent soixante-trois mille 

cinq cent cinquante-deux (45 863 552 

✓ Lot N°3 : Neuf cent quinze mille (915 000) Francs CFA. 

Ledit Cautionnement doit être accompagné d’un récépissé de consignation délivré par la Caisse des 

Dépôts et de Consignation (CDEC) conformément à la Lettre-Circulaire N°000019/LC/MINMAP du 05 juin 

2024, relative aux modalités de constitution des consignations, de conservation, de restitution et de

[...]

consignations, de conservation, de restitution et de déconsignation des Cautionnements sur les Marchés 

Publics, d’un montant de :  

✓ Lot N°1 : Quatre cent mille (400 000) Francs CFA ; 

✓ Lot N°2 : Sept cent mille (700 000) Francs CFA ; 

✓ Lot N°3 : Neuf cent quinze mille (915 000) Francs CFA. 

b) De la Non production au-delà du délai de 48h après l’ouverture des plis d’une pièce du Dossier 

Administratif jugée non conforme ou absente lors de l’ouverture des plis, (excepté le Cautionnement de 

soumission) ; 

II. Critères éliminatoires relatifs à l’Offre Technique :

[...]

AGENCE NATIONALE DES TECHNOLOGIES DE 

L’INFORMATION ET DE LA COMMUNICATION 

NATIONAL AGENCY FOR INFORMATION 

AND COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES 

4.  Cost Estimate  

The cost estimate of this service at the end of the preliminary studies shall be CFA francs 100,863,552 (one 

hundred million eight hundred and sixty-three thousand five hundred and fifty-two) all taxes included, 

as follows : 

5.         Schedule Date and Place of Service Delivery 

The maximum delivery deadline set by the Project Owner, shall be 12 (twelve) months.  

This deadline shall be effective from the date of notification of the Service Order for the commencement of

[...]

to issue bonds in the field of Public Contracts, listed in Document No 14 of the Tender documents, of an 

amount of:, with a receipt from CDEC, and valid for up to 30 (thirty) days from the deadline of the validity of 

the offers : 

Lot No Cost Estimate in (CFA francs all taxes inclusive) 

Lot No 1: 20,000,000 (twenty million) 

Lot No 2: 35,000,000 (thirty-five million) 

Lot No 3: 
45,863,552 (forty-five million eight hundred and sixty-

three thousand five hundred and fifty-two) 

✓ Lot No 1: CFA francs 400,000 (four hundred thousand); 

✓ Lot No 2: CFA francs 700,000 (seven hundred thousand); 

✓ Lot No 3: CFA francs 915,000 (nine hundred fifteen thousand). 

The said Bid Bond must be accompanied by a consignment receipt issued by the Deposits and Consignment 

Fund (CDEC), in accordance with Circular-Letter No 000019/LC/MINMAP of 5 June 2024, relating to the 

conditions for establishing, issuing, keeping, refunding, and discharging Bid bonds for Public contracts.

[...]

relating to the procedures for the constitution, retention, return and release of bonds in public contracts, in 

the sum of:  

✓ Lot No 1: CFA francs 400,000 (four hundred thousand); 

✓ Lot No 2: CFA francs 700,000 (seven hundred thousand); 

✓ Lot No 3: CFA Francs 915,000 (nine hundred and fifteen thousand). 

b) Failure to produce a document in the administrative file, after a deadline of 48 hours, following the 

opening of bids, deemed non-compliant or missing (excluding the bid bond) ; 

II. Disqualifying Criteteria relating to the Technical Offer: